Landisburg Borough P.O. Box 202 Landisburg, PA 17040 717-610-3310

REORGANIZATIONAL MEETING - JANUARY 6, 2025

- In attendance: President Douglas Gust; Vice-President Pamela Sutch; Mayor Douglas Morrison; Secretary/Treasurer/Manager Thomas Gates and Council Members Richard Garber, Jill Quigley, Brittany Lesher and Larry Baum.
- President Douglas Gust opened the meeting at 1900 hrs. and asked the Landisburg Borough Council if there was any unfinished business to declare before moving to the 2025 Landisburg Borough Council Reorganizational Meeting.
- Landisburg Borough Council Meeting Minutes for December 9, 2024 were read and approved. Motion to approve by Pamela Sutch. 2nd by Brittany Lesher. Motion carried unanimously.
- No further unfinished business was declared. Move to the 2025 Landisburg Borough Council Reorganizational Meeting.
- President Douglas Gust gives thanks the Landisburg Borough Council for a good year of service to the community and then turns the Meeting over to the Landisburg Borough Mayor Douglas Morrison.
- Nominations for new Landisburg Borough Council.
 - 1. None.
- The Swearing in of Appointed and Elected Officials for Landisburg Borough Council.
 - I. None.
- State of the Landisburg Borough Address. Mayor Douglas Morrison.
 - I. Landisburg Municipal Authority doing good work.
 - 2. Asking the Borough Council to maintain diligence in regards to some properties in the Borough that may be deemed dangerous according to Ordinances that are on the books.

- Nominations for Borough Council President and Vice-President.
 - Landisburg Borough Council President.
 - Pamela Sutch nominates Douglas Gust for Landisburg Borough Council President. 2nd by Larry Baum.
 - 2. No other nominations for Landisburg Borough Council President.
 - 3. Douglas Gust is the Borough Council President for 2025.
 - 4. Motion carried unanimously.
 - Landisburg Borough Council Vice-President.
 - Jill Quigley nominates Pamela Sutch for Landisburg Borough Council Vice-President. 2nd by Richard Garber.
 - 2. No other nominations for Landisburg Borough Council Vice-President.
 - 3. Pamela Sutch is the Landisburg Borough Council Vice-President for 2025.
 - 4. Motion carried unanimously.
- Meeting turned back over to Landisburg Borough Council President Douglas Gust.
- Landisburg Borough Council Secretary/Treasurer/Manager.
 - I. Appoint Thomas Gates.
 - 2. 1st Motion by Brittany Lasher. 2nd by Jill Quigley. Motion carried unanimously.
- Landisburg Borough Council Solicitor.
 - 1. Appoint Mark W. Allshouse.
 - 2. 1st Motion by Pamela Sutch. 2nd by Brittany Lesher. Motion carried unanimously.
- Landisburg Municipal Authority.
 - I. Appoint current committee members.
 - 2. Ist Motion by Pamela Sutch. 2nd by Brittany Lesher. Motion carried unanimously.
- Landisburg Borough Council Capital Tax Collection Bureau Liaison.
 - 1. Appoint Richard Garber.
 - 2. 1st Motion by Pamela Sutch. 2nd by Brittany Lesher. Motion carried unanimously.
- Landisburg Borough Council Federal Emergency Management Agency. Landisburg Borough. (Local)
 - 1. Appoint Brittany Lesher.
 - 2. 1st Motion by Pamela Sutch. 2nd by Jill Quigley. Motion carried unanimously.

- Landisburg Borough Council Code Enforcement.
 - 1. Appoint Frederick, Seibert and Associates.
 - 2. 1st Motion by Brittany Lesher. 2nd by Jill Quigley. Motion carried unanimously.
- Landisburg Borough Council Media Administrator.
 - 1. Appoint Stephen Kowalewski.
 - 2. 1st Motion by Brittany Lesher. 2nd by Jill Quigley. Motion carried unanimously.
- Landisburg Borough Council Ordinance Committee.
 - 1. Appoint all Landisburg Borough Council Members.
 - 2. 1st Motion by Jill Quigley. 2nd by Brittany Lesher. Motion carried unanimously.
- > 2025 Spring Clean-up.
 - 1. 1st Motion to schedule on May 10, 2025 by Brittany Lesher. 2nd by Pamela Sutch. Motion caried unanimously.
- Landisburg Borough Council Auditor.
 - I. Continue to obtain the services of Tereasa Houltz until the next Municipal Election for 2026.

The Landisburg Borough Council Reorganizational Meeting done at 1930 hours.